CH \$815.00 44719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		05/05/2017	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovyze, Inc.
Street Address:	300 North Lake Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471930	BALANCENET
Registration Number:	3680731	CAPPLAN
Registration Number:	4491907	DEMANDWATCH
Registration Number:	2744041	H20MAP WATER
Registration Number:	3409794	H2OCALC
Registration Number:	2807523	H2OMAP
Registration Number:	2733099	H2OMAP SEWER
Registration Number:	2773212	H2ONET
Registration Number:	2820327	H2OSURGE
Registration Number:	4343540	ICMLIVE
Registration Number:	4656829	INFINITY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4250428	INFOMASTER
Registration Number:	4297611	INFONET
Serial Number:	86048745	INFORIVER
Registration Number:	4780327	INFOSEWER
Serial Number:	86048753	INFOSTORM
Registration Number:	2998786	INFOSURGE
Registration Number:	2998785	INFOSWMM

900411217 REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0732

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006230	INFOVIEW
Registration Number:	2792577	INFOWATER
Registration Number:	2822157	INFOWORKS
Registration Number:	4154499	INNOVATING FOR SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTUR
Registration Number:	4122261	INNOVYZE
Registration Number:	4122288	IWLIVE
Registration Number:	3409751	NETVIEW
Registration Number:	4790407	PIPEPLAN
Registration Number:	4401442	PRESSUREWATCH
Registration Number:	4482120	QUALWATCH
Registration Number:	4482271	SCADAMASTER
Registration Number:	4732316	SCADAWATCH
Registration Number:	4852872	SWMMLIVE
Serial Number:	86806747	INFOCITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	703006-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=6-28-17 Canadia-Innovyze-TM#page1.tif

source=6-28-17 Canadia-Innovyze-TM#page2.tif

source=6-28-17 Canadia-Innovyze-TM#page3.tif

source=6-28-17 Canadia-Innovyze-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0733

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is dated as of May 5, 2017. Reference is hereby made to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of May 6, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Innovyze, Inc. (the "Obligor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of May 6, 2016 between, among others, Stantec Inc., as borrower, and the Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time).

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2016.

The Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Obligor that the security interest granted by the Obligor in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, in the United States Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) listed on Schedule A attached hereto, is terminated and released, and that the Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed in the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Agent hereby agrees to execute and deliver, or cause to be duly executed and delivered, to the Obligor such further instruments and do and cause to be done such further acts (in each case, at the Obligor's expense and by documentation provided to and approved by the Agent) as may be required in the reasonable opinion of the Obligor to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Intellectual Property Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

23116044.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMÉRCE

Jordan Spellman Executive Director

Name:

By:___ Name:

Title:

Kevin Charko **Executive Director**

Signature Page

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0735

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Secured Party	Debtor	Reel/Frame No.	Jorisdiction	Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
Canadian	Innovyze,	5789/0085	District of	BALANCENET	4471930
Imperial Bank of	Inc.		Columbia	CAPPLAN	3680731
Commerce	-			DEMANDWATCH	4491907
				H20MAP WATER	2744041
				H2OCALC	3409794
			:	Н2ОМАР	2807523
				H2OMAP SEWER	2733099
				H2ONET	2773212
				H2OSURGE	2820327
				ICMLIVE	4343540
				INFINITY SYSTEM	4656829
				INFOMASTER	4250428
				INFONET	4297611
				INFORIVER	86048745
				INFOSEWER	4780327
4			N	INFOSTORM	86048753
				INFOSURGE	2998786
		The state of the s		INFOSWMM	2998785
			Resignation in the second seco	INFOVIEW	3006230
				INFOWATER	2792577

23116044.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0736

			INFOWORKS	2822157
		·	INNOVATING FOR SUSTAINABLE INFRASTRUCTURE	4154499
			INNOVYZE	4122261
			IWLIVE	4122288
			NETVIEW	3409751
			PIPEPLAN	4790407
·			PRESSUREWATCH	4401442
			QUALWATCH	4482120
	·		SCADAMASTER	4482271
			SCADAWATCH	4732316
			SWMMLIVE	4852872
			INFOCITY	86806747

23116044.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0737